| COUNTY COMMISSIONERS |

Pinellas County

February 21, 2017

Delegated Log

315 Court Street, 5th Floor
Assembly Room
Clearwater, Florida 33756

File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
1 16-1106D First Amendment to the Sports Tourism Agreement with the Florida Sports Foundation, Inc., for Convention and Visitors Bureau $5,000.00 1/26/2017
sponsorship of the 2015 and 2016 Florida Senior Games.
2. |17-036D . .- 1/25/2017
VSPC Chamber Visitor Center Funding Agreements with local Chambers of Commerce for Convention and Visitors Bureau
support of visitor center promotions and assistance with visitor center staffing.
) A.) $19,265.00
A.) Central Pinellas Chambers of Commerce, Inc. B.) $44,565.00
B.) Clearwater Beach Chamber of Commerce, Inc. C.) $56,570.00
C.) Greater Clearwater Chamber of Commerce, Inc. D.) $ 9,775.00
D.) Greater Palm Harbor Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. E-) $zggé§88
E.) Greater Seminole Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. G-)) i 4’315'00
F.) Greater Tarpon Springs Chamber of Commerce, Inc. H:) $ 4z315:00
G.) Gulfport Chamber of Commerce, Inc. ) $18,115.00
H.) Pinellas Park/Gateway Chamber of Commerce, Inc. J.) $31,050.00
I.) Safety Harbor Chamber of Commerce, Inc. K.) $41,685.00
J.) St. Petersburg Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. IM)) 222;1288
K.) Tampa Bay Beachgs Chamber of Commerce, Inc. N..) $15’525:00
L.) The Greater Dunedin Chamber of Commerce, Inc.
M.) Treasure Island and Madeira Beach Chamber of Commerce, Inc. $310,090.00
N.) Upper Tampa Bay Regional Chamber of Commerce, Inc. FY17 Total Funding
17-008D . .- 1/12/2017
3. Tourism Promotion Agreement with the Shriner's Hospitals for Children, Inc. for the 92nd Annual Convention and Visitors Bureau $85,000.00
East/West Shrine Game, a Fiscal Year 2017 Elite Event.
Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date

4. 17-018D Exhibitor Application and Agreement with Pittsburgh Travel Showcase LLC for exhibition space at Convention and Visitors Bureau $1,295.00 1/11/2017
the Pittsburgh Travel Showcase, including indemnification provisions.

5. [16-1217D  |amendment to the Legal Services Agreement with Carlton Fields Jorden Burt, P.A. relating to the County Attorney $38.000.00 1/2/12017
case of The Richman Group of Florida, LLC v. Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners - e
Circuit Civil Case No0.14-005608-CI-15.

6. [16-1188D  Isponsorship Agreement with the University of South Florida to provide economic development Economic Development A$20'?00.00' 1/7/2017
initiatives to support technology based industries, and to provide initiatives to support and cultivate nnuafrevenue
participation and exposure to the Small Business Innovation Research (SBIR) and Small Business
Technology Transfer Research (STTR) programs.

i $25,000.00

7. |16-1114D IAgreement between Pinellas County and Tampa Bay Black Business Investment Corporation Economic Development 12/21/2016

Inc. to provide outreach assistance through the Financial Wellness Acceptance Program.
Economic Development N/A

8. |16-1088D Utility Access Agreementwith Level 3 Telecom of Florida, L.P. for licensed space atthe Young P 1/12/2017
Rainey STAR Center.

9. |16-985D Second Amendment to the Agreement for Cafeteria Operations at the Young-Rainey STAR Economic Development $2,500, 1/11/2017
Center with Compass Group USA, Inc. doing business as Eurest Dining Services. AnnugLf(Ijat fee

one percent of total sales

10. [16-1056D Letter of Agreement with Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Emergency Management N/A 1/7/2017
IAgency for Conduct of an Integrated Emergency Management Course.

Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
Human Services
11. |17-006D Non-Competing Continuation Grant Application with the U.S. Department of Healthand Human $800,000.00, 1/17/2017
Services Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration for the Cooperative Requested Grant Funds
IAgreement to Benefit Homeless Individuals.
12. 116-1201D  |rjrst Amendment to the Funding Agreement with Operation PAR, Inc. for Adult Inpatient Human Services $9,750.00 1/12/2017
Detoxification.
13. 116-1207D Service Funding Agreement with WestCare Gulfcoast-Florida, Inc. for the Pinellas County Family Human Services 1/12/2017
Dependency Treatment Court grant award from the Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency
Prevention.
. Grant Revenue:
WestCare Florida-Gulfcoast, Inc.
A.) $149,871.00
A) Yearl B.) $171,282.00
B.) Year2 C.) $171,282.00
C) Year 3 $492,43500
14. 117-028D Grant Application with the U.S. Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women for Human Services Requested Grant Funds: 1/9/2017
Pinellas County Civil Domestic Violence Court. $183,333.00,
Per year for three years
15. 116-1027D  [service Funding Agreement with Wayne A. Grosnick & Associates, P.A. d/b/a Solutions Behavioral Human Services 1/2/2017
Healthcare Consultants, Inc. for Pinellas County Discretionary Grant Program: Courage to Change. Grant Revenue:
A) Year One A.) $81,683.32
B.) $82,552.32
B.) YearTwo C) $82,552.32
C.) Year Three $246,787.96
Partial In-Kind match
Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
16. | 16-1171D Notice of Federal Interest for the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Health Human Services N/A 1/2/2017
Resources and Services Administration for the Bayside Health Clinic.
17. 117-038D Year 3 continuation grant application with the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Human Services $324,518.00, 1/12/2017
IAdministration for the drug court program, Elevate: Raising Problem Solving to Another Level. Requested Grant Funds
18. [16-1248D Funding Agreements with Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic Association, Inc. and Seminole Youth Parks and Conservation Resources 1/27/2017
IAthletic Association, Inc. for the benefit of youth sports in the County.
A.) Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic Association, Inc. A.) $38,889.00
) ) o B.) $35,185.00
B.) Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc.
19. | 16-1249D Municipal Service Taxing Unit Funding Agreements with Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic Parks and Conservation Resources 1/27/2017
IAssociation, Inc. and Seminole Youth Athletic Association, Inc. for the benefit of youth sports in the
County.
Not to exceed
A.) Seminole Junior Warhawks Athletic Association, Inc. A.)) $30,000.00
B.) Seminole Youth Athletic Association B.) $37,350.00
20. |16-980D First Amendment to the License Agreement with Alliance for Weedon Island Archaeological Research Parks and Conservation Resources N/A 1/26/2017
and Education, Inc. for a term extension on the Residence.
21. |16-1233D o ot Agreement with Tampa Bay Estuary Program for the “Reducing Microplastics in the Tampa Parks and Conservation Resources $5,011.95, 1/26/2017
22. |17-001D Funding Agreement with Cross Bayou Little League, Inc. for the benefit of youth sports in the County. Parks and Conservation Resources $25,926.00 1/17/2017
Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
23. |16-936D 105 Grant Award, A -00402115 - 5, Modification 5 with the United States Environmental Protection Parks and Conservation Resources $150,000.00, 1/2/2017
IAgency for the Air Pollution Control Program.105 Grant Award, A - 00402115 — 5 (Modification 5) Grant Revenue
and A-00402115-6 (Modification 6) from the United States Environmental Protection Agency for the
Air Pollution Control Program. Partial County match
24. |16-1205D IAgreement with the State of Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the Title V Air Parks and Conservation Resources $70,054.00, 12/19/2016
Pollution Control Services. Revenue
25. |16-802D Reaffirmation Letter to the Memorandum of Understanding with the University of Florida Institute of Parks and Conservation Resources $87,532.03, 9/25/2016
Food and Agricultural Sciences for salary and fringe. Quarterly
26. |16-1226D  |interlocal Agreement for Technical Services with Pinellas County and Forward Pinellas to partner, fund, Planning $87,849.46, 1/27/2017
and manage the Joe’s Creek Greenway Trail Alignment Study.
Partial County match
27. |16-1241D  igpecific Performance Agreement with Catholic Charities, Diocese of St. Petersburg, Inc. to provide Planning Not to exceed 1/26/2017
funding for administration of the County’s Community Homeless Assistance Program. $193,984.50
28. 16-780D Ispecific Performance Agreement with Florida Dream Center, Inc. to fund operating expenses and Planning Not to exceed 1/2/2017
program delivery salaries for Florida Dream Center's Community Service Center Operations. $47,321.00
Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date
29. 117-023D Expenditure of funds related to Lakes and Ponds Education, and Arbor Day Celebration as part of the Public Works $3,000.00, 1/11/2017
County’s Adopt-A-Pond program. Annually
30. 116-1144D  |cooperative funding agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for the Public Works 12/27/2016
)Anclote River Watershed Management Plan.
A.) FY'17 Budget A.) $150,000.00
, B.) $150,000.00
B.) FY’18 Budget C.) $100,000.00
C.) FY'19 Budget $400,000.00,
Grant revenue
Partial County match
31. |16-1179D  icooperative funding agreement with the Southwest Florida Water Management District for Public Works $200,000.00, 12/27/2016
construction of McKay Creek water quality improvements. Grant revenue
Partial County match
32. |16-1103D  |Grant agreement with the Tampa Bay Estuary Program for the Eagle Lake Park Water Quality Public Works $150,000.00, 12/21/2016
Improvements Project. Grant revenue,
1:1 County match
Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017




File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value Approved
Date

33. 116-678D IAgreement with the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority, City of Clearwater Downtown Development Public Works $35,049.00 9/11/2016
Board, City of Tarpon Springs, and the City of Dunedin for the Jolley Trolley Coastal Route.

34. |16-1176D  [Easement with Duke Energy Florida, LLC for installation of electrical facilities at the Logan Pump Real Estate Management N/A 1/26/2017
Station.

35. | 16-975D Temporary Concession License Agreement with Compass Group USA, Inc. for uninterrupted food Real Estate Management Reduction of 1/17/2017
service at 315 Court Street. $500.00 per month

36. | 16-1082D  |Fourth Amendment to Non-Exclusive Antenna Siting License Agreement with Real Estate Management $?,70f1.10/mtc;]nth 1/2/2017
T-Mobile South LLC for use of tower space on the Eldridge Wilde radio communications tower. or sx months

37. |16-1160D | jcense Agreement with Florida Botanical Gardens Foundation Inc. for a portion of real property Real Estate Management $310.42/monthly 12/27/2016
located at12211 Walsingham Road, Largo.

38. | 17-047D |yotice of Liens (7) Utilities N/A 11/4/2016

39. [17-048D Release of Liens (6) Utilities Liens paid in full 11/4/2016

41. |17-047D  |\otice of Liens (8) Utilities N/A 11/14/2016

Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017




Approved

File ID Title Requesting Department Dollar Value
Date
42. |17-047D Notice of Liens (7) Utilities N/A 11/16/2016
43. |17-048D Release of Liens (11) Utilities Liens paid in full 11/16/2016
44. |17-047D Notice of Liens (17) Utilities N/A 11/30/2016
45, [17-048D Release of Liens (13) Utilities Liens pald in full 11/30/2016
46. |17-048D Release of Liens (6) Utilities Liens paid in full 12/7/2016
47. 117-047D Notice of Liens (6) Utilities N/A 12/8/2016
48. | 17-048D Release of Liens (6) Utilities Liens paid in full 12/14/2016
49. (17-047D Notice of Liens (6) Utilities N/A 12/15/2016
50. [17-048D Release of Liens (5) Utilities Liens paid in full 12/21/2016
51. |17-048D Release of Liens (5) Utilities Liens paid in full 12/28/2016
Pinellas County Period Ending

1/31/2017






